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Date May 3, 2024 

Name Muhammad Daud 

Licensure 
Status at Time 
of Incident 

Unlicensed 

Administrative 
Action 

Administrative Penalty 

Location Toronto 

Regulation 
Description 

1. Operated an electrical contracting business without being a 
holder of an electrical contractor license, contrary to s.3 of O. 
Reg. 570/05. 
Daud was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of $5,000. 

2. Failed to file with the Electrical Safety Authority a Notification 
of Work for an electrical installation, contrary to Rule 2-004(1) 
of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code. 
Daud was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of $1,300. 

Description of 
Contravention 

Daud is not authorized by the Electrical Safety Authority to 
operate an electrical contracting business.  
 
A consumer in Whitby was renovating their residential property, 
looking to have both interior and exterior lighting installed as well 
as several receptacles. To that end Daud was subcontracted for 
the purpose of, and did thereafter engage in, electrical work at 
the property. 
 
The matter came to the ESA’s attention after the consumer 
requested information that the electrical work was completed in 
compliance with the Electricity Act, 1998. 

Additional 
Information  
(if necessary) 

A copy of the Review Panel’s decision can be found here.  

 

https://esasafe.com/assets/files/esasafe/pdf/Appeals_Process/decisions/NOAA-24-02-Daud-Settlement-approval-order-20240503.pdf

